
  
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2020 EADA Survey 

Institution: Alfred University (188641) 

User ID: E1886411 

Screening Questions 
Please answer these questions carefully as your responses will determine which subsequent data entry screens 

are appropriate for your institution. 

1. How will you report Operating (Game-day) Expenses? 

By Team 

Per Participant 

2. Select the type of varsity sports teams at your institution. 

Men's Teams 

Women's Teams 

Coed Teams 

3. Do any of your teams have assistant coaches? 

Yes 

Men's Teams 

Women's Teams 

Coed Teams 

No 



     
 

             
  

             

  
             

  
             

  
               

  
             

  
          

  
              

  
             

  
               

  
               

  
               

  
             

  

  
             

          
 

           

  
               

  
            

         

             

  
 

              

              

            

 

Sports Selection - Men's, Women's and Coed Teams 

Sport Men's 

Archery 

Baseball 

Beach Volleyball 

Cross Country 

Equestrian 

Field Hockey 

Golf 

Ice Hockey 

Rifle 

Rowing 

Skiing 

Softball 

Swimming 

Synchronized Swimming 

Team Handball 

Track and Field 

(Indoor) 

Track and Field 

and Cross Country (combined 

Water Polo) 

Wrestling 

Women's Coed Sport Men's Women's Coed 

Badminton 

Basketball 

Bowling 

Diving 

Fencing 

Football 

Gymnastics 

Lacrosse 

Rodeo 

Sailing 

Soccer 

Squash 

Swimming 

and Diving (combined) 

Table Tennis 

Tennis 

Track and Field 

(Outdoor) 

Volleyball 

Weight Lifting 

Other Sports 

(Specify sports in the caveat box.)* 



 
 

   
 
                

          

     
 

             
            

               
            

                              
            

               
             
            

         
                 
                  

                   
            

          
            

            
 

                            
  

  

              
           

           
 

         
 

         
          

 
         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Caveat: 
Other competitive varsity sports teams include Cheerleading, and coed Western Equestrian. 

* If you indicated in the caveat box that your other sports are Dancing and/or Cheerleading, please specify in the caveat 
box that these are competitive varsity teams (i.e., not pep squads). 

Athletics Participation - Men's, Women's and Coed Teams 

Varsity Teams Men's Teams Women's Teams 
Basketball 19 15 
Cross Country 14 7 
Equestrian 18 
Football 173 
Lacrosse 49 17 
Skiing 4 
Soccer 30 26 
Softball 19 
Swimming and Diving (combined) 28 14 

Swimming 
Diving 

Tennis 8 7 
Track and Field (Indoor) 10 5 
Track and Field (Outdoor) 25 12 
Volleyball 19 
Other Sports 26 

Total Participants Men's and Women's Teams 360 185 

Coed Teams 

Varsity Teams # Men # Women 
Equestrian 2 37 
Other Sports 1 38 

Total Participants Coed Teams 3 75 

Grand Total Participants Men Women 
Grand Total Participants 363 260 

Unduplicated Count of Participants 333 202 



     
  

          
  

                
                 
            
            
 

                   
                    

                   
                   

                    
                    

  
                  

                    
                   

  
                   

 
                    

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Head Coaches - Men's Teams 

Male Head Coaches Female Head Coaches 

Varsity Teams Assigned to 
Team on a 
Full-Time 
Basis 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Part-Time 
Basis 

Full-Time 
Institution 
Employee 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Full-Time 
Basis 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Part-Time 
Basis 

Full-Time 
Institution 
Employee 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Total Head 
Coaches 

Basketball 
Cross Country 
Football 
Lacrosse 
Skiing 
Soccer 
Swimming and 
Diving (combined) 
Tennis 
Track and Field 
(Indoor) 
Track and Field 
(Outdoor) 
Coaching Position 
Totals 

1 

1 
1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 
1 

4 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

6 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

10 



 

     
  

          
  

                
                 
            
            
 

                   
                    

                   
                    

                    
                  

  
  

                  
                    

                   

  
                   

 
                   

                   
                    

 
 

     
  

          
  

                
                 
            
            

 
                   

                   
                    

Head Coaches - Women's Teams 

Male Head Coaches 

Varsity Teams Assigned to Assigned to 
Team on a Team on a Full-Time 
Full-Time Part-Time Institution 
Basis Basis Employee 

Basketball 1 1 
Cross Country 1 
Equestrian 
Lacrosse 
Soccer 1 1 
Softball 1 

1 
Swimming and 
Diving (combined) 1 1 
Tennis 1 1 
Track and Field 
(Indoor) 
Track and Field 
(Outdoor) 
Volleyball 
Other Sports 
Coaching Position 3 3 5 

Head Coaches - Coed Teams 

Male Head Coaches 

Varsity Teams Assigned to Assigned to 
Team on a Team on a Full-Time 
Full-Time Part-Time Institution 
Basis Basis Employee 

Equestrian 1 1 
Other Sports 
Coaching Position 1 1 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

1 

1 

1 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Female Head Coaches 

Assigned to Assigned to 
Team on a Team on a 
Full-Time Part-Time 
Basis Basis 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

2 4 

Female Head Coaches 

Assigned to Assigned to 
Team on a Team on a 
Full-Time Part-Time 
Basis Basis 

1 
1 

Full-Time 
Institution 
Employee 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
5 

Full-Time 
Institution 
Employee 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Total Head 
Coaches 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
12 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Total Head 
Coaches 

1 
1 

1 
1 
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Head Coaches' Salaries - Men's, Women's and Coed Teams 

Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coaching 
Position 
(for coaching duties only) 

Men's Teams 
$31,649 

Women's Teams 
$26,558 

Coed Teams 
$13,822 

Number of Head Coaching Positions Used to Calculate the 
Average 

10 12 2 

Number of Volunteer Head Coaching Positions 
(Do not include these coaches in your salary or FTE 
calculations.) 

0 0 0 

Average Annual Institutional Salary per Full-time equivalent 
(FTE) 

$54,101 $44,573 $27,644 

Sum of Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Positions Used to 
Calculate the Average 

5.85 7.15 1.00 



     
  

              
  

                
                 
            
            
 

                   
                    

                   
                   

                    
                    

  
                  

                    
                   

  
                   

 
                    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Assistant Coaches - Men's Teams 

Male Assistant Coaches Female Assistant Coaches 

Varsity Teams Assigned to 
Team on a 
Full-Time 
Basis 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Part-Time 
Basis 

Full-Time 
Institution 
Employee 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Full-Time 
Basis 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Part-Time 
Basis 

Full-Time 
Institution 
Employee 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Total Head 
Coaches 

Basketball 
Cross Country 
Football 
Lacrosse 
Skiing 
Soccer 
Swimming and 
Diving (combined) 
Tennis 
Track and Field 
(Indoor) 
Track and Field 
(Outdoor) 
Coaching Position 
Totals 

3 

3 

3 

7 
2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

22 

3 

2 

3 

7 
2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

22 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 
0 
10 
2 
1 
2 

2 
0 
4 

4 

28 



     
  

              
  

                
                 
            
            
 

                   
                    

                   
                    

                    
                  

  
  

                  
                    

                   

  
                   

 
                   

                   
                    

 
 
 

     
  

              
  

                
                 
            
            

 
                   

                   
                    

Assistant Coaches - Women's Teams 

Male Assistant Coaches 

Varsity Teams Assigned to Assigned to Part-Time 
Team on a Team on a Full-Time Institution 
Full-Time Part-Time Institution Employee 
Basis Basis Employee or Volunteer 

Basketball 1 1 
Cross Country 
Equestrian 1 1 
Lacrosse 
Soccer 1 1 
Softball 1 1 

3 
Swimming and 
Diving (combined) 2 2 
Tennis 
Track and Field 3 3 
(Indoor) 
Track and Field 3 3 
(Outdoor) 
Volleyball 1 1 
Other Sports 
Coaching Position 0 13 0 13 
Totals 

Assistant Coaches - Coed Teams 

Male Assistant Coaches 

Varsity Teams Assigned to Assigned to Part-Time 
Team on a Team on a Full-Time Institution 
Full-Time Part-Time Institution Employee 
Basis Basis Employee or Volunteer 

Equestrian 
Other Sports 
Coaching Position 0 0 0 0 

Female Assistant Coaches 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Full-Time 
Basis 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Part-Time 
Basis 

Full-Time 
Institution 
Employee 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Total Head 
Coaches 

1 

1 
2 

1 

1 
2 

2 
0 
1 
0 
2 

1 1 

2 
0 
4 

1 1 4 

0 

1 
1 
8 0 

1 
1 
8 

2 
1 
21 

Female Assistant Coaches 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Full-Time 
Basis 

Assigned to 
Team on a 
Part-Time 
Basis 

Full-Time 
Institution 
Employee 

Part-Time 
Institution 
Employee 
or Volunteer 

Total Head 
Coaches 

0 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 0 

1 
1 
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Assistant Coaches' Salaries - Men's, Women's and Coed Teams 
Men's Teams Women's Teams Coed Teams 

Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coaching $10,398 $6,153 $13,822 
Position 
(for coaching duties only) 

Number of Assistant Coaching Positions Used to Calculate the 28 20 2 
Average 

Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaching Positions 0 1 0 
(Do not include these coaches in your salary or FTE 
calculations.) 

Average Annual Institutional Salary per Full-time equivalent $41,592 $32,816 $27,644 
(FTE) 

Sum of Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Positions Used to 7.00 3.75 1.00 
Calculate the Average 




